)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 12:20:18 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0542 (Rat #0032, Act #0014 of 1999) General Bill, By McConnell and Passailaigue
Summary: Uniform Unclaimed Property Act, trading stamps and electronic entries representing tangible property; Taxation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 27-18-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
DEFINITIONS FOR TERMS USED IN THE UNIFORM UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACT, SO AS TO AMEND THE DEFINITION
OF "INTANGIBLE PROPERTY" BY EXCLUDING TRADING STAMPS AND ELECTRONIC ENTRIES REPRESENTING

TRADING STAMPS.

03/02/99
03/02/99
03/10/99
03/11/99
03/16/99
03/17/99
03/17/99
04/21/99
04/22/99
04/22/99
04/23/99
04/28/99
05/03/99
05/03/99
05/25/99
05/28/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-5
Read second time SJ-27

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-72
Read second time HJ-29

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-30
Read third time and enrolled HJ-3

Ratified R 32

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/99

Copies available

Act No. 14

Page 1 of 1



