South Carolina Legislature

May _____05, 2024, 12:20:18 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0542 (Rat #0032, Act #0014 of 1999) General Bill, By McConnell and Passailaigue

Summary: Uniform Unclaimed Property Act, trading stamps and electronic entries representing tangible property; Taxation A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 27-18-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS FOR TERMS USED IN THE UNIFORM UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACT, SO AS TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "INTANGIBLE PROPERTY" BY EXCLUDING TRADING STAMPS AND ELECTRONIC ENTRIES REPRESENTING TRADING STAMPS.

-		
03/02/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
03/02/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
03/10/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-5
03/11/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-27
03/16/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
03/17/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
03/17/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
04/21/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-72
04/22/99	House	Read second time HJ-29
04/22/99	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-30
04/23/99	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3
04/28/99		Ratified R 32
05/03/99		Signed By Governor
05/03/99		Effective date 05/03/99
05/25/99		Copies available
05/28/99		Act No. 14